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Previous County New County

Alamance
Alamance
Alexander
Anson
Bladen
Brunswick
Brunswick
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Halifax
Gaston
Catawba
Union
Cumberland
New Hanover
New Hanover
Pender
Henderson
Gaston
Clay
Henderson
McDowell
Catawba
McDowell
Davie
Mecklenburg
Rowan
Mecklenburg
Burke

Burke

Burke
Lincoln
Lincoln
Haywood
Mitchell
Camden
Burke
Cleveland
Guilford
Guilford
Moore

Hoke
Mecklenburg
Chatham
Iredell
Onslow
Franklin
Wake
Chatham
Nash

Dare
Johnston
Buncombe
Davie
Stokes
Person
Iredell
Stokes
Pasquotank
Craven
Stokes
Buncombe
Davie

Wake
Wake

NC Division of Non-Public Education

Home School County Changes

August 1, 2016 - August 31, 2016

School

Charis School of Excellence
Peaceful Place Academy
Holland Christian Academy
Trinity of Higher Learning School
Moor 2 Learn School

Deana Christian School

Faith Christian Academy
Homestead Homeschool
Burroughs Christian Academy
Dudli Bolt School

Mountain Learning Center
Shepard School

Tesla Academy

Thorne Academy

Winfield Academy

Bible Way Christian School
Somerset Academy

Springs of Life School

Kids by the Sea School
Courageous Christian Academy
Golden Savages School
Leadership Academy

Palmer Learning Center
Shady Grove Academy
Yisrael One School

Living Freedom School
Christian Way Academy

Wolf Creek Academy

Davis Academy

Harrison Academy

Academy Of Excellence
Massari School

New Beginnings Christian Academy
Duck Village School
Havenwood Academy
Wheeler Academy

Abrams School

Covenant Faith Academy
Judah-Israel School

Maclean School - J. Maclean
Christian Acad. of Arts & Sciences
Tall Oak Academy

Academy for Individual Excellence
Brown Academy

Cornerstone Learning School
Creekside Christian Academy
Fantastic Frost School
Golden Apples School
Holbrook Academy

Holders of Light Academy
Morton Homeschool

Pyrtle Academy

Sherwood Forest Academy
Summit Academy - Plitt
Christian Heritage Academy
Hodges Academy

Chief Administrator

Craft, Heather
Simonds, Nicole
Holland, Anthony
Little, Patricia
Ahmad, Najiyah
Pagan, Denise
Willetts, Bill
Russ, Sarah
Burroughs, Jennifer
Bolt, Karole
Segers, Anita
Shepard, Carmen
Tiers, Donald
Thorne, Siesia-Ki
McElveen, Eric
Simpson, Stephanie
Elliott, David
Ryder, Misty
Willis, Robin
White, Jessica
Miller, Jennifer
Robinson, Bridget
Palmer, Karen
McGee, Lisa
Millsaps, Brett
Kirk, Sarah
Berry, Marcia
House, Cynthia
Davis, Mary
Harrison, Aspen
Kinlaw, Khaleyha
Massari, Domenic
Farrin, Heather
Koon, Lea
Shipes, Bridget
Wheeler, Charlotte
Abrams, Natalie
Hall, Lyndon
Ellerbee, Latisha
Maclean, Jerilyn
Staton, Tara
Foltz, Jennifer
Minturn, Ellen
Brown, Crystal
Benziger, Janeen
Bell, Tammy
Frost, Christine
Golden, Joseph
Boyd, Gloria
Holder, Kimberly
Morton, Paula
Irby, LaToshia
Burris, Deena
Plitt, Linda

Thurman, Christopher

Hodges, Sam

Date Changed

8/3/2016
8/8/2016
8/25/2016
8/18/2016
8/24/2016
8/3/2016
8/5/2016
8/4/2016
8/3/2016
8/30/2016
8/31/2016
8/29/2016
8/18/2016
8/26/2016
8/25/2016
8/25/2016
8/5/2016
8/9/2016
8/2/2016
8/8/2016
8/22/2016
8/3/2016
8/30/2016
8/25/2016
8/9/2016
8/18/2016
8/3/2016
8/4/2016
8/5/2016
8/26/2016
8/25/2016
8/9/2016
8/1/2016
8/26/2016
8/29/2016
8/3/2016
8/3/2016
8/2/2016
8/16/2016
8/9/2016
8/2/2016
8/26/2016
8/8/2016
8/18/2016
8/25/2016
8/24/2016
8/31/2016
8/25/2016
8/31/2016
8/16/2016
8/31/2016
8/31/2016
8/31/2016
8/25/2016
8/25/2016
8/3/2016
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Previous County New County

Gaston Mecklenburg
Gaston Iredell
Gaston Mecklenburg
Gaston Alexander
Gaston Brunswick
Granville Wake
Granville Durham
Guilford Davidson
Guilford Rockingham
Guilford Davidson
Guilford Caswell
Guilford Johnston
Guilford Rockingham
Guilford Polk
Guilford Union
Halifax Guilford
Halifax Northampton
Harnett Wake
Harnett Guilford
Harnett Guilford
Harnett Wake
Harnett Wake
Haywood Perquimans
Henderson New Hanover
Henderson Harnett
Henderson Buncombe
Henderson Polk

Hoke Wake

Hoke Cumberland
Hoke Johnston
Hoke Moore
Iredell Henderson
Iredell Rowan
Iredell Union
Johnston Wake
Johnston Forsyth
Johnston Gaston
Johnston Johnston
Johnston Nash
Johnston Wake
Johnston Forsyth
Lenoir Scotland
Lincoln Cleveland
Mecklenburg Randolph
Mecklenburg Cabarrus
Mecklenburg Cleveland
Mecklenburg Buncombe
Mecklenburg Gaston
Mecklenburg Caldwell
Mecklenburg Union
Mecklenburg Union
Mecklenburg Union
Mecklenburg Union
Mecklenburg Lincoln
Mecklenburg Wake
Mecklenburg Wake
Mecklenburg Lincoln
Mecklenburg Lincoln

County Changes
August 1, 2016 - August 31, 2016

School

Grace Academy

Grace and Knowledge Academy
Little Me Academy

School of Tomorrow

Shelor Christian Academy
Daybell Academy

Hite Road School

Eternal Ed. w/Jesus Today & Tomor.

Good News School

Kindling Academy for Girls
Powers School

Righteous Path Christian Acad
Stepping Stone Academy
Strader Academy

Z.A.C.H.'s School

Brletich Family School

Walker Run Academy
Abraham Lincoln Acad of Arts &Sci
Collins Academy

Emmaus Road Christian Academy
Gibbs School of Knowledge
Heritage Academy - Carden
Carter's School

Collier International Studies Sch.
Cornerstone Academy
Mountain Life Academy

Solid Rock Education School
Allegiance Academy

Daniel Eclectic Academy
Progressive Academy

Reeves Christian Academy
Archer Academy

Proverbs 3 Academy

Vision Academy

Burns Academy

Grace Christian School

Higher Power Academy
Lakeside Christian Academy
Trinity Christian Academy
Whispering Willows School
Xander-Ann Academy
Academy of Excellence
Precious Treasures Academy
All Bright Possibilities School
Andrews Academy

Arrow Heights Christian Academy
Davidson Academy

Discovery School of Excellence
Erin Ruddock School

Faith Christian Academy
Gatepost School

Haynes Academy

Journey School

Master U School

McDole Learning Academy
Mulligan School

Rucker Academy for Higher Learning

Seminole Christian Academy

Chief Administrator
Carr, Shannon
Wall, Christi

Davis, Carrie
Stephens, Tammy
Shelor, Katherine
Morrison, David
Lewis, Jaime
Dunning, Magdalena
Doggett, Tiffiny
Hedrick, James
Powers, Richard
Meiser, Lenore
Poole, Brian
Strader, Belle
McCutcheon, Nikki
Brletich, Ranisa
Newton, Wendy
Raig, Peter
Collins, Sarah
Barnette, Michael
Gibbs, Neal
Carden, Sontonia
Carter, Robert
Carranza, Narcy
Kelly, Jeff

Patrick, Marilyn
Wanicka, Stephanie
White, Ursula
Daniel, Amanda
Gore, Karen
Reeves, Julie
Cochran, Jeremy
Staring, Jennifer
McNeil, Marcia
Burns, Shannon
Griffin, Darcy
Burford, Shannon
Perfetto, Melanie
Tingler, Kim
Jones, Jason
Elkins, April
Pittman, Steven
Provencal, Marc
Albright, Sharon
Andrews, Benjamin
Anderson, CharKeita
Davidson, Carissa
Wilkin, Dawn
Ruddock, Erin
Day, Faith

Bush, Kristi
Haynes, Terry
Colon jr., Jesus
Yurt, Dianne
Barnes, Vivian
Mulligan, Raymond
Rucker, Lisa
Odom, Mandie

Date Changed
8/31/2016
8/25/2016
8/25/2016
8/16/2016
8/12/2016

8/3/2016
8/25/2016
8/31/2016
8/18/2016
8/30/2016
8/30/2016

8/3/2016
8/24/2016

8/3/2016
8/30/2016

8/3/2016
8/19/2016

8/3/2016
8/19/2016
8/31/2016

8/2/2016
8/26/2016
8/30/2016
8/19/2016
8/31/2016

8/3/2016
8/31/2016
8/18/2016
8/26/2016

8/9/2016
8/30/2016
8/23/2016

8/3/2016

8/3/2016
8/18/2016

8/3/2016
8/26/2016
8/31/2016
8/24/2016

8/8/2016
8/30/2016
8/12/2016
8/30/2016
8/26/2016
8/29/2016
8/31/2016

8/4/2016

8/3/2016
8/29/2016

8/8/2016

8/5/2016
8/29/2016
8/23/2016
8/30/2016
8/31/2016
8/24/2016

8/3/2016
8/25/2016
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County Changes
August 1, 2016 - August 31, 2016

Previous County New County School Chief Administrator Date Changed
115  Mecklenburg Gaston Tolle Lege Academy - Fowler Fowler, Joseph 8/1/2016
116  Mecklenburg Franklin Young School for the Faithful Young, Alicia 8/18/2016
117  Mitchell Cabarrus Grace and Truth Christian Academy Kozlinski, Michael 8/31/2016
118 Moore Harnett 2nd Chance Learning Academy Taylor, Carmen 8/16/2016
119  Moore Pender White Oak Academy Van Cleef, Amber 8/26/2016
120 Nash Stokes Built on Rock Christian Sch. McHugh, Sandy 8/3/2016
121 Nash Halifax Doss Homestead School Doss, Dawn 8/26/2016
122  Nash Wilson Nash School Academy Lindsey, Michael 8/30/2016
123  Nash Bertie Word of Life Academy Weeks, Lauren 8/2/2016
124  New Hanover Onslow Abstract Learning School Turner, Gina 8/5/2016
125  New Hanover Pender Academy of Faith and Knowledge Gallagher, Karen 8/5/2016
126  New Hanover Brunswick Anchor Academy Herms, Kaylen 8/5/2016
127  New Hanover Pender Beautiful Treasures School Eibest, Briana 8/5/2016
128 New Hanover Brunswick Belvin Academy Belvin, Linda 8/5/2016
129  New Hanover Alexander Carolina Academy Kennedy, Melanie 8/5/2016
130 New Hanover Pender East Coast Academy - Rochester Rochester, Victoria 8/5/2016
131  New Hanover Pender East Coast Christian Academy Meiggs, Ginger 8/5/2016
132  New Hanover Pender Flores Center for Lifelong Learners Flores, Rebecca 8/5/2016
133  New Hanover Brunswick Ghee School Ghee, Sylvia 8/5/2016
134  New Hanover Pender Harbor School Stewart, Ann 8/5/2016
135  New Hanover Brunswick Hester School Hester, Jennifer 8/5/2016
136  New Hanover Wake J. L. Wright School Wright, Sue 8/5/2016
137  New Hanover Brunswick Miss Poole's School Poole, Zuwena 8/5/2016
138  New Hanover Forsyth Pilot Academy McLamb, Robin 8/5/2016
139 New Hanover Pender Robinsons Alliance/Aca Achievers Robinson, Sonya 8/5/2016
140  New Hanover Brunswick Rolls School McFarland, Ronald 8/5/2016
141 New Hanover Columbus Smarter Than A Bee School Mckoy, Nefertari 8/5/2016
142  New Hanover Pender Sprouse School Sprouse, Monica 8/5/2016
143  New Hanover Pender Steven Timmreck Timmreck, Steven 8/5/2016
144  New Hanover Brunswick Victory Christian Academy Butler, John 8/5/2016
145  New Hanover Pitt Whitaker School Acad. Whitaker, Martha 8/5/2016
146  New Hanover Brunswick Wilson-Black Family School Wilson, Shakema 8/3/2016
147  Onslow Johnston Covenant Christian Academy Kunkel, Laura 8/3/2016
148  Onslow Stanly Grantham School for Learning Grantham, Elizabeth 8/29/2016
149  Orange Durham Precious Moments School Gilliard, Nakia 8/23/2016
150 Orange Chatham TCH Academy Chipka, Avery 8/18/2016
151  Pasquotank Gates GEM School Edwards, Amanda 8/3/2016
152  Pender Burke Exploring the World School White, Nannette 8/17/2016
153  Pender Wake Safe Harbor School Stancil, Elizabeth 8/9/2016
154  Person Davie Grace Day School Brown, Jeannine 8/23/2016
155  Pitt Beaufort ABEKA School Obando, Natalya 8/30/2016
156  Pitt Lenoir Learning by Heart School Walker, Lydia 8/25/2016
157  Pitt Beaufort Massengill Academy of Faith Massengill, Meredith 8/29/2016
158  Pitt Franklin Southeastern Academy Boyd Campus Boyd, Kathryn 8/9/2016
159  Randolph Alamance Chase's Way Academy Azelton, Aundrea 8/4/2016
160 Randolph Guilford Doss Home School Doss, Stephanie 8/24/2016
161  Randolph Davidson Roaring Creek Academy Sink, Regina 8/11/2016
162  Randolph Guilford Rose Academy Moore, Tina 8/29/2016
163  Rockingham Burke Phillips Family Home School Phillips, Harold 8/8/2016
164 Rowan Cabarrus Academic Excellence Acad. Plott, Chantle 8/8/2016
165 Rowan Cabarrus Bennett Christian Academy Bennett Jr, Michael 8/19/2016
166  Rowan Iredell Dalewood School Fernandez, Elias 8/4/2016
167  Rutherford Cabarrus Emma Drive Education School Neilson, MaryAnn 8/30/2016
168  Stanly Stanly Blessed Hope Christian School Huneycutt, Tina 8/9/2016
169  Surry Forsyth Dillon's Learning Place Carmin, Holli 8/17/2016
170  Tyrrell Chatham Sparkroot Farm School Exposito, Alisa 8/29/2016
171 Union Jackson Covenant Christian Sch - Lambert Lambert, Teresa 8/29/2016
172  Union Mecklenburg DAL Academy Helotie, Lucette 8/18/2016
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County Changes
August 1, 2016 - August 31, 2016

Previous County New County School Chief Administrator Date Changed
173  Union Stanly Gemini Academy Bryant, Bobbie 8/26/2016
174  Union Cabarrus Nathan School Luscomb, Elizabeth 8/25/2016
175  Union Cleveland Oak Creek Academy Becatti, Audrey 8/5/2016
176  Union Mecklenburg OakStream Academy Lazo, Jennifer 8/18/2016
177  Union Pender Wesley Oaks Christian Academy Nash, Jennifer 8/25/2016
178  Union Mecklenburg Whole Child Education Center Kane, Katherine 8/5/2016
179  Vance Granville Francis Academy Francis, Destina 8/25/2016
180 Vance Franklin Lighthouse Christian Academy Strickland, Melissa 8/18/2016
181 Wake Franklin Abundant Grace Academy Elliott, Tanya 8/4/2016
182  Wake Granville Agape Academy Friesen, Shannon 8/12/2016
183 Wake Durham Beechwood Academy Elliott, Janna 8/3/2016
184  Wake Johnston Berean Quiver Academy Trautman, Kimberly 8/26/2016
185 Wake Granville Branches of Knowledge School Astheimer, Misty 8/26/2016
186  Wake Mecklenburg Excel Academy Goodwin, Carolyn 8/3/2016
187 Wake Franklin Faith Academy - Ressegiue Ressegiue, Ananda 8/19/2016
188 Wake Cumberland Faith Christian Academy - Nott Nott, Tracie 8/3/2016
189 Wake Guilford Friday Christian Academy Friday, Sharon 8/29/2016
190 Wake Harnett Gems Christian Academy Shanton, Shannon 8/3/2016
191  Wake Chatham Golden Key School Purkey, Holly 8/18/2016
192  Wake Franklin Heritage Academy Porter, Robert 8/3/2016
193 Wake Johnston Hope Academy - Lutz Lutz, Sandra 8/18/2016
194  Wake Cumberland Innovation Center For Education Fewell, Tonya 8/5/2016
195 Wake Durham Maxwell James Academy Fish, Laura 8/24/2016
196 Wake Franklin Norman Christian Academy Norman, Shawna 8/25/2016
197 Wake Carteret Stream of Hope Christian Academy Fuller, Norma 8/29/2016
198 Wake Chatham Zimmermann Organic Learning Acad. Zimmermann, Stacy 8/29/2016
199 Watauga Avery Jones Academy Jones, Annie 8/25/2016
200 Wayne Duplin Miller Learning School Miller, Mary 8/3/2016
201  Wilkes Surry Union Cross Academy Wood, Terry 8/18/2016
202  Wilson Nash Fair Havens Academy Killion, Joel 8/25/2016
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